for the purchase of firm long-term power and its 
associated energy. In that sense, ASEP ordered the company Bahía las Minas Corp., through Resolution 
AN No. 9189-Elec of October 23, 2015, to present an Irrevocable Letter of Payment in favor of Elektra 
Noreste, S.A. for the amount of nine million seven hundred thousand balboas (B / .9,700,000) no later than 
ninety (90) days after the said resolution is duly executed, to be payable as of January 1, 2019 and ordered 
Elektra Noreste, S.A. that once the payment is received, these funds are destined to its regulated 
customers, for which it must comply with the guidelines established by the ASEP in the corresponding tariff